value of public shares which may be redeemed for cash), by the number of issued and outstanding public shares.

At March 31, 2021, our net tangible book value was a deficit of $133,676 or approximately $(0.05) per ordinary share. After giving effect to the sale of
10,000,000 public shares included in the units we are offering by this prospectus, the sale of the private placement warrants and the deduction of
underwriting commissions and estimated expenses of this offering, our pro forma net tangible book value at March 31, 2021, would have been $5,000,006
or $1.54 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value (as decreased by the value of the approximately 9,311,336 public shares
that may be redeemed for cash and assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option) of $1.59 per share to our sponsor as of the date of this
prospectus and an immediate dilution of $8.46 per share or 84.6% to our public shareholders not exercising their redemption rights. The dilution to new
investors if the underwriters exercise the over-allotment option in full would be an immediate dilution of $8.64 per share or 86.4%.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the public shareholders on a per-share basis, assuming no value is attributed to the warrants included in the
units or the private placement warrants:

Without
Over-Allotment

Option

Over-Allotment
Option Fully

Exercised
Public offering price   $ 10.00   $ 10.00
Net tangible book value before this offering  $ (0.05)   $ (0.05)
Increase attributable to new investors  $ 1.59   $ 1.41
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering and the sale of the
private placement warrants   $ 1.54   $ 1.36
Dilution to public shareholders   $ 8.46   $ 8.64
Percentage of dilution to new investors   84.6%   86.4%

For purposes of presentation, we have reduced our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ over-
allotment option) by $93,113,360 because holders of up to approximately 93.1% of our public shares may redeem their shares for a pro rata share of the
aggregate amount then on deposit in the trust account at a per-share redemption price equal to the amount in the trust account as set forth in our tender offer
or proxy materials (initially anticipated to be the aggregate amount held in trust two days prior to the commencement of our tender offer or general
meeting, including interest (which interest shall be net of taxes payable) divided by the number of public shares sold in this offering).

The following table sets forth information with respect to our sponsor and the public shareholders:

  Shares Purchased   Total Consideration
Average
Price per

  Number   Percentage   Amount   Percentage   Share
Sponsor(1)(2)   2,500,000   19.92% $ 25,000   0.02% $ 0.01
Representative Shares(2)   50,000   0.40%  0   0.00%  0
Public Shareholders   10,000,000   79.68%  100,000,000   99.98%  10.00
   12,550,000   100.0% $ 100,025,000   100.00%

 (1) Assumes the full forfeiture of 375,000 ordinary shares that are subject to forfeiture by our sponsor depending on the extent to which the

underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised.

 (2) Assumes that the underwriters’ over-allotment option is not exercised.

The pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering is calculated as follows:

Without
Over-Allotment

Option

Over-Allotment

[…]

Unless otherwise indicated, we believe that all persons named in the table have sole voting and investment power with respect to all ordinary shares
beneficially owned by them. The following table does not reflect record or beneficial ownership of the private placement warrants held by our sponsor, as
those warrants are not exercisable within 60 days of the date of this prospectus. The following table presents the number of shares and percentage of our
ordinary shares owned by our sponsor, our officers, and our directors, before and after this offering. The post-offering numbers and percentages assume that
(i) Chardan does not exercise its over-allotment option, (ii) our sponsor forfeits 375,000 founder shares so there are only 2,500,000 issued and outstanding
founder shares, and (iii) there are 12,550,000 ordinary shares issued and outstanding after this offering, consisting of: (a) 2,500,000 founder shares, (b)
50,000 representative shares and (c) 10,000,000 public shares sold in this offering.

  Before Offering   After Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(1)

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned(2)

Approximate
Percentage of

Issued and
Outstanding

Ordinary
Shares

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned(3)

Approximate
Percentage of

Issued and
Outstanding

Ordinary
Shares

CHW Acquisition Sponsor LLC(4)   2,875,000   100.0%  2,500,000   20.0%
Deb Benovitz   —   —   —   ——
Mark Grundman(4)   2,875,000   100.0%  2,500,000   20.0%
Victor Herrero   —   —   —   —
M. Carl Johnson, III   —   —   —   —
Stephen Katchur   —   —   —   —
Paul Norman   —   —   —   —
Jonah Raskas(4)   2,875,000   100.0%  2,500,000   20.0%
Jason Reiser   —   —   —   —
Gary Tickle   —   —   —   —
Deborah Weinswig   —   —   —   —
All officers, directors and director nominees as a group
(8 individuals)   2,875,000   100.0%  2,500,000   20.0%

*  Less than one percent.

 (1) Unless otherwise noted, the business address of each of the following entities or individuals is 2 Manhattanville Road, Suite 403 Purchase, NY

10577.

 (2) Interests shown consist solely of founder shares, of which up to 375,000 shares are subject to forfeiture by our sponsor depending on the extent to

which the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised.

 (3) Interests shown consist of founders shares, described in the previous footnote.

 (4) With respect to before the offering, our sponsor is the record holder of such shares. MJG Partners LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company